Wicklow County Council
Chief Executive Order CE 269/21

Schedule of Harbour Charges — Wicklow and Arklow Harbours

Chief Executive (CE) Order 269/21 authorised the attached schedule of charges for the harbours at Wicklow and Arklow.

Schedule 1 - Registered Fishing Vessels — Wicklow & Arklow

Schedule 2 - Commercial Vessels — Tugs, Barges, Crew Transfer Vessels, Cargo VesselS - Wicklow and Arklow
Schedule 3 - Commodities — Wicklow and Arklow

Schedule 4 - Pleasure Craft — Wicklow Harbour

Schedule 5 - Pleasure Craft — Arklow Harbour

Schedule 6 - Vessels Under Active Repair

Schedule 5 became effective from the 015t July 2021.

Schedules 1, 2, 3, 4 & 6 become effective from the 01t January 2022



Schedule 1 - Registered Fishing Vessels - Arklow and Wicklow Harbours

Fishing Vessel Single Hulled - Vessels Based in Arklow
€90 per metre per year

Surchage on the above rate if not paying full annual fee
Surcharge are as follows

Annual Fee - Billed Yearly /
Half Yearly

10% Monthly
15% Weekly
25% Daily

Fishing Vessel Caramaran - Vessels Based in Arklow
€135 per metre per year

Surchage on the above rate if not paying full annual fee
Surcharge

Annual Fee - Billed Yearly /
Half Yearly

10% Monthly
15% Weekly
25% Daily

Fishing Vessel Single Hulled - Vessels Based in Wicklow
€110 per metre per year

Surchage on the above rate if not paying full annual fee
Surcharge are as follows

Annual Fee - Billed Yearly /
Half Yearly

10% Monthly
15% Weekly
25% Daily

Fishing Vessel Caramaran - Vessels Based in Wicklow
€165 per metre per year

Surchage on the above rate if not paying full annual fee
Surcharge

Annual Fee - Billed Yearly /
Half Yearly

10% Monthly
15% Weekly
25% Daily

Fishing Vessel Caramaran - Visiting Arklow or Wicklow
€200 per metre per year

Surchage on the above rate if not paying full annual fee
Surcharge

Annual Fee - Billed Yearly /
Half Yearly

10% Monthly
15% Weekly
25% Daily




Schedule 2 - Commercial Vessels (Non Fishing) - Arklow and Wicklow Harbours

Tugs, Barges, Survey Vessels Cargo Vessels, Crew Transfer Vessels

Tugs and Survey Vessels - Wicklow & Arklow - Up to 5.5 Metres Wide

€225 per metre per year

Surchage on the above rate if not paying full annual fee

Surcharge are as follows

Annual Fee - Billed
Yearly / Half Yearly

10% Monthly
15% Weekly
25% Daily

Tugs and Survey Vessels - Wicklow & Arklow - 5.51 Metres Wide to 9 Metres
€250 per metre per year

Surchage on the above rate if not paying full annual fee

Surcharge

Annual Fee - Billed
Yearly / Half Yearly

10% Monthly
15% Weekly
25% Daily

Crew Transfer Vessels - Wicklow and Arklow

€400 per metre per year

Surchage on the above rate if not paying full annual fee

Surcharge are as follows

Annual Fee - Billed
Yearly / Half Yearly

10% Monthly

15% Weekly
25% Daily
Cargo Vessels
Rate: Tonnage
The tonnage of a vessel upon which tonnage rates shall be based and chargeable
shall be the net tonnage or half the gross tonnage, whichever is the greater
Load On Load Off Vessel including Liner Vessels - Rate Per Tonne €0.80

Jack Up Barge

Rate: Tonnage

Tonnage

€0.50 Per Gross Ton

Passenger / Cruise Vessels

Rate Per Passenger

Rate Per Passenger

€1.20 per passenger




Schedule 3 - Imported and Exported Commodities

Arklow and Wicklow Harbours

Wicklow Arklow
Commodity Per Tonne Per Tonne
Timber 0.98 1.00
Logs 1.03 1.10
Pulp 0.56 1.10
Scrap Metal 0.86 1.10
Stone/Glass incl. Cullet 0.51 1.10
SRF Pelts 0.98 1.10
Solid Recovred Fuel SRF 0.98 1.10
Semi Processed Glass 0.51 1.10
Refuse Derived Fuel (RDF) 0.98 1.10
Wood Chip For Exportation 0.51 1.10
Steel 0.98 1.00
Paper 0.98 1.00
Cement 0.98 1.00
Phosphates 0.63 1.10
Oill 2.84 1.20
Coal/Coke 1.03 1.10
Fertiliser 0.77 1.00
Grain 0.63 1.00
Cattle and all other Animals 0.48 1.00
Vehicles 3.66 3.66
Chemicals and Spirits 1.10 1.10
China Clay 1.00 1.00
Potash 1.00 1.00
Bascis Slag 1.10 1.10
Othre Costs not listed 0.98 1.10

Containers




Schedule 4 - Pleasure Craft and Yachts Wicklow Harbour

Wicklow Harbour River - Open Vessels and Vessels with or without a cuddy

Vessel Size Annual Monthly
5 Metres or less €120.00 €12.00
5.01 - 7 Metres €150.00 €15.00
Wicklow Harbour River Decked or Part Decked - Pleasure Craft
Vessel Size Annual Monthly
5 Metres Less €300.00 €30.00
5.01-7 Metres €400.00 €40.00
7.01- 9 Metres €500.00 €50.00
Wicklow Harbour River Decked or Part Decked - Catamaran Pleasure Craft
Vessel Size Annual Monthly
5 Metres Less €450.00 €45.00
5.01- 7 Metres €600.00 €60.00
Wicklow Harbour River - Visitng Yachts / Pleasure Craft

Daily
Vessel Charge Per Day /Night €15.00




Schedule 5 - Pleasure Craft and Yachts - Arklow Harbour

Arklow Harbour - Pleasure Craft

Daily

Vessel Charge Per Day /Night €15.00
Swing Moorings River - Sailing Club Rate

Annual
Yacht / Pleasure Craft €225.00
Pontoon at the Inner Harbour

Annual
Yacht / Pleasure Craft Berthed on Pontoon €500 per year +
Plus rate per metre for vessels up to 12.00 metres of €70 per metre
For vessels over 12 metres the rate is €100 per metre
Arklow River Pontoon -Arklow Marina Agreement

Annual

Rate per year / per pontoon €300




Schedule 6 - Vessels Under Repair - Arklow and Wicklow Harbours
(Including laying up out of the water on quay etc.)

Arklow Harbour & Wicklow Harbour
Fishing Vessels & Similar Craft in for Repairs - Vessels up to 25 Metres

Price per metre for first 14 Days - Pro Rata € 125.00

Price per metre for days 15 to 28 days - Pro Rata € 150.00

Price per metre for days 29 to 56 Days - Pro Rata € 200.00

Price per Metre for days 56 to 84 Days - Pro Rata € 250.00

Price per Metre for days 85 to 110 Days - Pro Rata € 300.00

Price Per Metre for days 111 to 365 Days - Pro Rata € 350.00

Worked Example - 15 Metre Vessel Cost Days

€125 per metre for first 14 Days - Pro Rata 71.92 14

€150 per metre for days 15 to 28 days - Pro Rata 86.30 14

€200 per metre for days 29 to 56 Days - Pro Rata 230.14 28

€250 per Metre for days 56 to 84 Days 287.67 28

€300 per Metre for days 85 to 110 Days 345.21 28

€350 Per Metre for days 111 to 365 Days 3,639.04 253
4,660.27 365




